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20TH ‘NATIONAL (CONFERENCE OF

AN ARTHROSCOPY ()OCIETY

1st-3rd September 2023 | King George's Medical University, Lucknow

Title: Prof.[_] Dr.[ ] Mr.[IMs[ ] Mrs.[] Gender: Male[_] Female [] DOB:
First Name™*: Last Name:
Institute/ Hospital: Designation:
Postal Address:

City:
State: Pin: Country:
Membership No.*: MCINO. :
Mobile*: E-mail*:

Age Male Female
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NON RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE

REGISTRATION EARLY BIRD REGULAR SPOT
CATEGORIES 18TH SEP - 15TH MAY,2023 16TH MAY - 23RD AUG, 2023  23RD AUG 2023 ONWARDS
Members 12,980 15930 18,290
Non Members 15,930 18,290 20,650
Post Graduates 9,440 10,620 11,800
Accompanying Persons 10,620 12,390 14,160
International Delegates $247 $286 $325
*The above fee is inclusive of 18% GST.
| am enclosing herewith details of Cheque/Demand Draft/Online Payment................ceeeceeeeeererrrresnene. dated..........coeeceemeerreen,

In favour of "IASCON 2023" payable at Lucknow.

REGISTRATION CATEGORIES

Early Bird Upto 15th May 2023

RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE 3 NIGHT & 4 DAYS (IAS Members Category)

Check in: 31st August 2023 & Checkout: 3rd September 2023

Regular Upto 23rd August 2023

*On Spot / 23rd August 2023

Single Occupancy

48,950.00

51,450.00

Onwards
Single Occupancy 52,400.00 54,900.00 58,700.00
Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person 64,850.00 68,850.00 74,300.00

55,100.00

Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person

Single Occupancy

59,675.00

34,400.00

63,675.00

36,900.00

68,900.00

38,.900.00

Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person

Single Occupancy

45,200.00

32,600.00

49,200.00

35,100.00

52,700.00

37100.00

Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person

43,400.00

47,400.00

50,900.00




Single Occupancy

48,950.00

51,450.00

55,100.00

Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person

57950.00

61,950.00

67100.00

Single Occupancy

54,900.00

RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE 3 NIGHT & 4 DAYS (Non-Members Category)

56,900.00

60,700.00

Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person

Single Occupancy

67,350.00

51,450.00

70,850.00

53,450.00

76,300.00

57100.00

Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person

Single Occupancy

62,175.00

36,900.00

65,675.00

38,900.00

70,900.00

40,900.00

Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person

Single Occupancy

47,700.00

35,100.00

51,200.00

37100.00

54,700.00

39,100.00

Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person

45900.00

49,400.00

52,900.00

Single Occupancy 51,450.00 53,450.00 57,100.00
Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person 60,450.00 63,950.00 69,100.00
*Accompanying Person Registration is included in Double Occupancy Residential Package
**Residential packages are exclusive of 18% GST.
PAYMENT DETAILS
Account Name Account No.
IASCON 2023 7289665910
IFSC Code Bank Name & Address
IDIBOOOK656 INDIAN BANK, KGMC, Lko

* 3 nights & 4 days accommodation with (Bed & Breakfast) * Delegate Kit
* Conference lunches on 1st, 2nd & 3rd September 2023 at conference venue  * Entry to Scientific halls
* Banquet dinners on 1st & 2nd September 2023 * Entry to Trade area

Registration Guidelines

. Conference Registration is Mandatory to Attend Workshap.
Certificate from HOD or Student ID Card is Mandatory for PG Students.
Registration Badge is Mandatory to Attend Workshop/ CME/ Scientific Halls/
Lunch/ Dinner/ Exhibition Area/ Entertainment Programs
To Collect the Badge Onsite, Physical Presence of the Delegate/Faculty is
Mandatory.

Cancellation & Refund Policy

. Requests for cancellation for refunds must be emailed to the conference
secretariat at Email: iascon2023@gmail.com
Cancellation till 30th April, 2023 - 25% Cancellation Charges.
Cancellation till 30th June, 2023 - 50% Cancellation Charges.
Cancellation till 20th July, 2023 - 75% Cancellation Charges.

Conference Bag is not Guaranteed for Spot Registrations. o refund. for ”,'e, gancellation request after 20th July, 2023.

Medical Council number is mandatory for registration in membership Refund will be initiated /transferred by Online, DD / Cheque only after the
category. conference.

Online charges will be applicable at 3% of the total amount. Registration is not transferable.

Provide us your updated email id & mabile number. As it will be used for the Refunds will be made post conference.

registration receipt and other conference communication. * All the refunds will be processed 45 days after the conference and the GST 18 %
Organizing committee shall not be liable in any form in case of changes in will be Excluded

date / venue due to unforeseen reasons.

Conference organizers are not responsible for postal delays/failure of
delivery by post or failure of electronic communication.

It is mandatory for all delegates to carry their photo Id (government
approved) for smooth registration procedure.

CONFERENCE SECRETARIAT

Dr. (Prof.) Ashish Kumar

Dr. Kumar Shantanu

Department of Orthopaedics,

4th Floor, R.A.L.C. Campus, Lal Bahadur Shastri Bhawan
Nabiullah Road, K.G.M.U., Lucknow- 226020

Mr. Anurag | Mobile No : +9182992 95879

Email : iascon2023@gmail.com

For other queries related call Mr. Saurabh Nijhawan : +9199992 53172

Professional Conference organizer

ICS GLOBAL

INSTANT CONFERENCE SOLUTIONS
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