

20th National Conference of Indian Arthroscopy Society



1st-3rd September 2023 | King George's Medical University, Lucknow

<b>REGISTRATION FORM</b> (PLEASE FILL IN CAPITAL LETTER)
--

Title: Prof. Dr. Mr. Ms. Mrs.	Gender: Male 🗌 Female 🗌 DOB:
First Name*:	Last Name:
Institute/ Hospital:	Designation:
Postal Address:	
	City:
State: Pin:	Country:
Membership No.*:	MCI NO. :
Mobile*:	E-mail*:

# ACCOMPANYING PERSONS

	Age	Male	Female
1. Name			
2. Name			

# **REGISTRATION FEES**

NON RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE					
REGISTRATION Categories	EARLY BIRD 18TH SEP - 15TH MA	REGULAR 17,2023 16TH MAY - 2	3RD AUG, 2023	SPOT 23rd Aug 202	23 ONWARDS
Members	12,980	15,930		18,290	
Non Members	15,930	18,290		20,650	
Post Graduates	9,440	10,620		11,800	
Accompanying Persons	10,620	12,390		14,160	
International Delegates	\$ 247	\$ 286		\$ 325	

## \*The above fee is inclusive of 18% GST.

I am enclosing herewith deta	ails of Cheque/Demand Draft/Online Payment	dated
U U	(in words:	

drawn on bank......In favour of **"IASCON 2023"** payable at Lucknow.

RESIDENTIAL PACKAGE 3 NIGHT & 4 DAYS (IAS Members Category)						
Hotel Taj Mahal Lucknow (5 STAR) (Room Category: Superior)						
Check	in: 31st August 2023 & Checkout: 3	rd September 2023				
REGISTRATION CATEGORIES Early Bird Upto 15th May 2023 Regular Upto 23rd August 2023 <sup>*On Spot</sup> / 23rd August 2000 Onwards			*On Spot / 23rd August 2023 Onwards			
Single Occupancy	52,400.00	54,900.00	58,700.00			
Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person	64,850.00	68,850.00	74,300.00			
Hotel Renaissance Lucknow (5 STAR) - Room Category: ROH						
Single Occupancy	48,950.00	51,450.00	55,100.00			
Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person	59,675.00	63,675.00	68,900.00			
Hotel Hilton Garden Inn Lucknow (4 STAR)- Room Category: ROH						
Single Occupancy	34,400.00	36,900.00	38,900.00			
Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person	45,200.00	49,200.00	52,700.00			
Hotel Clarks Avadh, Lucknow (5 STAR)- Room Category: ROH						
Single Occupancy	32,600.00	35,100.00	37,100.00			
Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person	43,400.00	47,400.00	50,900.00			

Hyatt Regency, Lucknow (5 STAR)						
Single Occupancy	48,950.00		51,450.00		55,100.00	
Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person	57,950.00		61,950.00		67,100.00	
RESIDENTI	AL PACKAGE 3 NIGHT & 4 DA	YS (Nor	n-Members Category)			
Hotel T	aj Mahal Lucknow (5 STAR)-	Room Ca	ategory: Superior			
Single Occupancy	54,900.00		56,900.00		60,700.00	
Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person	67,350.00		70,850.00		76,300.00	
Hotel I	Hotel Renaissance Lucknow (5 STAR)- Room Category: ROH					
Single Occupancy	51,450.00		53,450.00		57,100.00	
Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person	62,175.00		65,675.00		70,900.00	
Hotel Hilton Garden Inn Lucknow (4 STAR)- Room Category: ROH						
Single Occupancy	36,900.00		38,900.00		40,900.00	
Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person	47,700.00		51,200.00		54,700.00	
Hotel Clarks Avadh, Lucknow (5 STAR)- Room Category: ROH						
Single Occupancy	35,100.00		37,100.00		39,100.00	
Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person	45,900.00		49,400.00		52,900.00	
Hyatt Regency, Lucknow (5 STAR)						
Single Occupancy	51,450.00		53,450.00		57,100.00	
Double Occupancy + Accompanying Person	60,450.00		63,950.00		69,100.00	

\*Accompanying Person Registration is included in Double Occupancy Residential Package

\*\*Residential packages are exclusive of 18% GST.

## **PAYMENT DETAILS**

Account Name	Account No.	Scan & Pay
IASCON 2023	7289665910	
IFSC Code	Bank Name & Address	14 14 14 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
IDIB000K656	INDIAN BANK, KGMC, Lko	

## **Conference Registration Inclusions**

- 3 nights & 4 days accommodation with (Bed & Breakfast)
- Conference lunches on 1st, 2nd & 3rd September 2023 at conference venue
- Banquet dinners on 1st & 2nd September 2023

#### **Registration Guidelines**

- Conference Registration is Mandatory to Attend Workshop.
- Certificate from HOD or Student ID Card is Mandatory for PG Students.
   Registration Badge is Mandatory to Attend Workshop/ CME/ Scientific Halls/
- Lunch/ Dinner/ Exhibition Area/ Entertainment Programs
  To Collect the Badge Onsite, Physical Presence of the Delegate/Faculty is
- Mandatory.
  Conference Bag is not Guaranteed for Spot Registrations.
- Medical Council number is mandatory for registration in membership category.
- Online charges will be applicable at 3% of the total amount.
- Provide us your updated email id & mobile number. As it will be used for the registration receipt and other conference communication.
- Organizing committee shall not be liable in any form in case of changes in date / venue due to unforeseen reasons.
- Conference organizers are not responsible for postal delays/failure of delivery by post or failure of electronic communication.
- It is mandatory for all delegates to carry their photo Id (government approved) for smooth registration procedure.

# Professional Conference organizer



- Delegate Kit
- Entry to Scientific halls
- Entry to Trade area

#### **Cancellation & Refund Policy**

- Requests for cancellation for refunds must be emailed to the conference secretariat at Email: iascon2023@gmail.com
- Cancellation till 30th April, 2023 25% Cancellation Charges.
- Cancellation till 30th June, 2023 50% Cancellation Charges.
- Cancellation till 20th July, 2023 75% Cancellation Charges.
- No refund for the cancellation request after 20th July, 2023.
- Refund will be initiated /transferred by Online, DD / Cheque only after the conference.
- Registration is not transferable.
- Refunds will be made post conference.
- \* All the refunds will be processed 45 days after the conference and the GST 18 % will be Excluded

#### **CONFERENCE SECRETARIAT**

### Dr. (Prof.) Ashish Kumar

**Dr. Kumar Shantanu** Department of Orthopaedics, 4th Floor, R.A.L.C. Campus, Lal Bahadur Shastri Bhawan Nabiullah Road, K.G.M.U., Lucknow- 226020 Mr. Anurag | Mobile No : +91 82992 95879 Email : iascon2023@gmail.com

For other queries related call Mr. Saurabh Nijhawan : +91 99992 53172